



Continental Advanced Antenna GmbH, Römerring 1, 31137 Hildesheim

Federal Communication Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 USA

Thomas Schuhbeck Global Homologation Lead Segment 7 Phone +49 8031 3508 878 thomas.schuhbeck@continental.com

Date

March 31th, 2023

Attestation Statement according to 2.911(d)(7)

FCC-ID: 2ACC7RKE232E1

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Continental Advanced Antenna

31137 Hildesheim, Germany

thomas.schuhbeck@continental.com

Thomas Schuhbeck

+49 8031 3508 878

We, Continental Advanced Antenna GmbH designate Continental Automotive Systems, Inc., to act as U.S. agent for service of process.

Continental Automotive Systems, Inc. hereby acknowledges the obligation of the U.S. agent for service of process. Further Continental Advanced Antenna GmbH accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment.

Yours Faithfully,

GmbH Römerring 1, Continental Advanced Antenna GmbH Römerring 1

31137 Hildesheim

Continental Automotive Systems,

Mak Ho

Inc

One Continental Drive

Auburn Hills Michigan 48326

Mark Kenney

+1-248-7646758-000

mark.kenney@continental.com

1/1

(Ontinental **⅓**

Continental Automotive 1 Continental Dr Auburn Hills, Michigan, USA 48326